ERRATUM

G. RAITHBY, Laminar heat transfer in the thermal entrance region of circular tubes and two-dimensional rectangular ducts with wall suction and injection, 14(2), 223-244 (1971).

In equation (25) the term $\frac{B_j}{2} f'_j$ should be replaced by $\frac{B_j}{(1+j)} f'_{j}.$

Also, an additive constant, D, should appear on the right

hand sides of both equations (24) and (35). D is given by the equation

$$D = -\sum_{i=1}^{\infty} C_i G_i(1) \frac{Pe_w}{(Pe_w - \beta_i^2)}.$$

The line below equation (26) should read

... thus complete, except for the determination of D, which is found from the entrance region analysis by asserting the boundary condition at x = 0.